File No. T-15012/26/2022-Training-FSSAI (E file: 6724) **Food Safety and Standards Authority of India** (A Statutory Authority established under the Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006) Training Division 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, MMU building, Mata Sundari Lane, Kotla Road, New Delhi-110002

Dated 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

## **Notice**

Sub: Extension of Last Date for Submission of Expression of Interest (EoI) regarding Empanelment of Training Partners under Food Safety Training & Certification (FoSTaC) Program.

In order to provide opportunities to more applicants to apply for the "Expression of Interest (EoI) for Empanelment of Training Partners under Food Safety Training & Certification (FoSTaC) Program" floated on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, the **Last Date of Submission of EoI is extended till 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2022 – 5.00 PM.** 

2. The interested applicants can submit their application till 01.10.2022 - 5.00 PM, through the Google Link - <u>https://forms.gle/fxkLhhzFer24kVk5A</u> - as mentioned in the EoI floated in the official FoSTaC website (<u>https://fostac.fssai.gov.in/doc/Order/Order/EoI%20with%20Annexures.pdf</u>)

3. The other terms & Conditions mentioned in the EoI floated on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, remains unchanged.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Virendra Singh Shekhawat) Manager (Training)

То

CTO, FSSAI- with the request to upload this notice on the website of FSSAI and FoSTaC.